Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KlaBoom LLC		103/20/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TeeBeeDee Inc.	
Street Address:	124 Jordan Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78938874	TEE BEE DEE
Serial Number:	78857717	TEEBEEDEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-231-1313 Phone: Email: dwong@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44662-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong
Signature:	/dwong/

900095855 REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0896

Date:	01/08/2008		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=TeeBeeDee Inc#page1.tif			
source=TeeBeeDee Inc#page2.tif			
source=TeeBeeDee Inc#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0897



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KLABOOM LLC" TO A
DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KLABOOM LLC" TO
"TEEBEEDEE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 9:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4320681 8100v 070341125 Warriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5530141

DATE: 03-22-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0898

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of California.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of California.
- The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is November 17, 2005
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is KlaBoom LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is TeeBeeDee Inc.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:20 AM 03/21/2007 FTLED 09:12 AM 03/21/2007 SRV 070341125 - 4320681 FTLE

GDSVP&H\759710.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0899 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 20 day of March, 2007

By

Robin Wolaner Manager

GDSVF&H\759710.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 01/08/2008